100
CEB10.00-230V-50/60HZ* 002462000 10 25 260 1/66
CEB14.00-230V-50/60HZ* 002462001 14 25 260 1/66
CEB18.00-230V-50/60HZ* 002462002 18 32 260 1/66
CEB22.00-230V-50/60HZ* 002462003 22 32 260 1/66
CEB24.00-230V-50/60HZ* 002462004 24 50 610 1/28
CEB32.00-230V-50/60HZ* 002462005 32 65 610 1/28
CEB40.00-230V-50/60HZ* 002462006 40 80 610 1/28
CEB50.00-230V-50/60HZ** 002462007 50 110 1060 1/16
CEB62.00-230V-50/60HZ** 002462008 62 120 1060 1/16
CEB74.00-230V-50/60HZ** 002462009 74 130 1060 1/16
CEB-BCFE 10 002462100 CEB10…CEB74 3 1NO 111 10/1020
CEB-BCFE 01 002462101 CEB10…CEB74 3 1NC 111 10/1020
CEB-BCF 10 002462102 CEB10…CEB74 6 1NO 180 10/800
CEB-BCF 01 002462103 CEB10…CEB74 6 1NC 180 10/800
CEB-BCS1 11 002462104 CEB10…CEB22 6 1NO+1NC 330 10/160
CEB-BCS2 11 002462105 CEB24…CEB74 6 1NO+1NC 330 10/160
CEB-BCS2 02 002462106 CEB24…CEB74 6 2NC 310 10/160
CEB-MIL 10-40 002462107 CEB10…CEB40 10 10/100
CEB-MIL 50-74 002462108 CEB50…CEB74 23 10/50
ETICON / Contactors
4 pole motor contactors
Type Code No. Rated current AC3 [A] Rated current AC1 [A]
Aux. Contact block - top (front) mounted
Type Code No. For use with AC15 [A]
Wiring
diagram
Aux. Contact block - side mounted
Type Code No. For use with AC15 [A]
Wiring
diagram
Mechanical interlock for mechanical locking of contactors (ATS systems…)
Type Code No. For use with
*max 4 additional aux. Contacts top (front) mounted (BCF or BCFE)
**max 6 additional aux. Contacts top (front) mounted (BCF or BCFE) and 2 side mounted BCS
ETICON  Contactors
4 Pole Motor Contactors
ET
IC
O
N
101
ETICON / Contactors
1)  Suitable at 690V for: earthed-neutral systems, overvoltage category I to IV, pollution degree 3 (standard-industry): Uimp = 8kV.
Data for other conditions on request.
4 pole contactors
Data according to IEC 947-4-1, EN 60947-4-1, VDE 0660
Main Contacts Type
Rated insulation voltage Ui
1) V AC     690           690         690          690           690          690         690            830            830            830
Making capacity Ieff       at Ue = 690V AC A           200           200         200          200           400         500         500            700            900            900
- - - - - - - - - -
180           180          200         200           380          400          400            600            800            800
150           150          180         180           300          370          370            500            700            700
100           100          150         150           260          340         340            400            500            500
1000V AC A
Breaking capacity Ieff 400V AC A
CEB10 to CEB22      cosϕ= 0,65 500V AC A
CEB24 to CEB74   cosϕ= 0,35 690V AC A
1000V AC A - - - - - - - - - -
Utilization category AC1
Switching of resistive load

CEB22.00
CEB24.00
CEB32.00
CEB40.00
CEB50.00
CEB62.00
CEB74.00
Mechanical interlocks
Type Contactor 1 Contactor 2 A1 A2 A3 B1 B2 C1 C2 C3 D1 D2
CEB-MIL 10-40
45 7 45 50 50 35 17 35         4,5      4,5
45 7 45 80 50 35 17 35         4,5      4,5
CEB10.00 to CEB40.00        CEB10.00 to CEB40.00
CEB10.00 to CEB22.00      CEB10.00 to CEB22.00
CEB24.00 to CEB40.00   CEB22.00 to CEB40.00 45 7 45 80 50 35 17 35         4,5      4,5
CEB-MIL 50-74 CEB50.00 to CEB74.00 CEB24.00 to CEB40.00 60 12 55 100 65 50 22 45          5,5      4,5
CEB50.00 to CEB74.00 60 12 60 100 100 50 22 50          5,5      5,5CEB50.00 to CEB74.00
ET
IC
O